

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XXI Ghoradhara, PO+Dist.:Jhargram: PIN-721507.

Ph No: 03221-255097

Email:sdokcsd21@gmail.com

Memo No. :-232-XXI

Dated: -20.05.2021

1st CORRIGENDUM

Sub: 1st CORRIGENDUM against NIT NO.-WBIW/SDO/KCSD-XXI/NIT-01/2021-22_Vide Memo No. – 225^T-XXI, Dt. – 12.05.2021

In pursuance to recent notification vide No 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15/05/2021 of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, the time Schedule of tender procedures are hereby changed as follows: -

Sl. No.	Description	Instead of	Please read as
i	Last Date & Time for application (Application must be supported with self-signed NIT, 2911 form, BOQ download from departmental website – www.wbiwd.gov.in along with all relevant papers and credentials i.e. PAN, GSTIN Registration, Trade license, work credentials etc.)	hrs	03.06.2021 upto 13:00 hrs
ii		27.05.2021 upto 16:00 Hrs	07.06.2021 upto 16:00 Hrs
iii		01.06.2021 upto 14:30 Hrs	10.06.2021 upto 14:30 Hrs
iv	Date & Time of opening of Tenders.	01.06.2021 upto 15:00 Hrs	10.06.2021 upto 15:00 Hrs

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

(**Sd/-S.Choudhury**) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM

Dated: -20.05.2021

Memo No. :-232-XXI(1)/13 Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle- II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No. I/IV/V.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, Jhargram.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, e-Governance, DVC Study Cell,I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan.
- 5-7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIII./ XIX / Silabati Sub-Division.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Information & Cultural Officer, Jhargram.
- 9-10. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.

11. Office Notice Board.

(**Sd/-S.Choudhury**) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM